RECEIVED

By Ellen Agro at 1:27 pm, May 13, 2020

TOWN OF MENDON

SELECT BOARD
20 Main Street, Mendon, MA 01756
Tel: 508-473-2312 Fax: 508-478-8241

Notice of Meeting Board Members
May 18, 6:30 PM Christopher Burke, Chairman
VIA Microsoft Teams Mark W. Reil Jr.

Conference Call

Lawney Tinio

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

+1 347-467-1434 Conference ID: 584 102 26#

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17

The Chair

Agenda
Open Meeting

Citizen Statements and Petitions

Correspondence to the Board

Consider the Appointment of Christopher Nudd to the position of career Firefighter/Paramedic
Discuss Police Station

Consider Contingency Plan for Annual Town Election

Consider Signing Annual Town Election Warrant

Consider Parks Request for Waiver of Permit Fees

Consider Change of Mendon Members to Central Mass EMS Corp
Vote to comply with COVID-19 State Guidelines

Discuss Annual Town Meeting

Discuss FY21 Budget

Consider End of Year Transfers

Town Administrator Update

Discuss Upcoming Meeting Dates

Other Topics Not Reasonably Anticipated 48 hours prior to Meeting

. Adjournment

reserves the right to call items on the agenda out of order. The times that are listed for items are approximate times, and items may be reached earlier or later than the

posted times. The listing of items is those reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed at the meeting at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting. Not all
items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_OGU3MzNiODQtNTg1Yi00YmJkLWJhYjctZGQyNjU0YjhjNTk0%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22e59d590b-c226-4a8b-b1db-ed53951a0cdf%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%224a1bc86b-d0f0-48dd-89ac-5d4dcb2f0cf6%22%7d
tel:+1%20347-467-1434,,58410226# 
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